



Contents
English 01-04
Deutsch 05-08
Français 09-12
Español 13-16
Italiano 17-20
日本語 21-24

Model: EP-X1
AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No. 102, Building P09, Electronics Trade Center
Huzhou City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CN

Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY EP-X1 Active Noise-Cancelling Earbuds. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference.
Package Contents
Active Noise-Cancelling Earbuds
Three Pairs of Ear Tips (S / M / L)
Two Pairs of Ear Fins
USB-A to 3.5mm Female Audio Adapter
Carrying Pouch
User Manual
Warranty Card

Specifications
Model: EP-X1
Noise-Reduction System: Analog Active Noise-Cancelling Technology
Noise-Cancelling Chipset: AS3415
Frequency Response: 10Hz-22kHz
Input: DC 5V
Charging Time: 1.5 hours
Play Time: 4+ hours (Active noise-cancelling mode)
Battery Type: Li-Polymer (20mAh)
Weight: 19.6g / 0.69oz

Notes
The earbuds battery is out of charge, noise-cancelling and monitor mode will not operate.
The earbuds battery status will not affect normal music listening or microphone use.
Finding the Right Fit
There are three pairs of ear tips (S / M / L) and two pairs of ear fins for a comfortable, customized fit.

Product Care & Use
Please keep away from liquids and extreme heat.
Do not use headphones at high volume for extended periods, as this may cause permanent hearing damage or loss.
Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance or warranty claims, contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region.

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf von AUKEY EP-X1 Aktiv-Rauschunterdrückung-Kopfhörer. Lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie für zukünftige Referenzen auf.
Lieferumfang
Aktiv-Rauschunterdrückung-Kopfhörer
Drei Sets von Ohrstöpseln (S / M / L)
Zwei Sets von Ohrhaare
USB-A auf 3,5mm Weiblich-Audio-Adapter
Tragebeutel
Bedienungsanleitung
Garantiekarte

Spezifikationen
Modell: EP-X1
Rauschunterdrückungssystem: Analog Aktiv-Rauschunterdrückung Technologie
Rauschunterdrückung-Chipsatz: AS3415
Frequenzbereich: 10Hz-22kHz
Eingang: DC 5V
Ladezeit: 1,5 Stunden
Wiedergabezeit: 4+ Stunden (Aktiv-Rauschunterdrückungs-Modus)
Akkutyp: Li-Polymer (20mAh)
Gewicht: 19,6g / 0,69oz

Hinweise
Wenn der Akku des Kopfhörers entladen ist, werden Rauschunterdrückung- und Monitor-Modus nicht betriebsbereit.
Der Akkustatus des Kopfhörers wird das Hören der Musik oder die Verwendung des Mikrofons nicht beeinträchtigen.
Richtige Anpassung finden
Es gibt drei Sets von Ohrstöpseln (S / M / L) und zwei Sets von Ohrhaaren für komfortable, individuelle Anpassung.

Produktpflege & Verwendung
Halten von Flüssigkeiten und extremer Hitze fern.
Verwenden Sie den Kopfhörer bei hoher Lautstärke über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht, da dies zu dauerhaften Gehörbeschäden oder -verlusten führen kann.
Garantie & Kundendienst
Für Fragen, Unterstützung, oder Garantianfragen kontaktieren Sie bitte uns per E-Mail, telefonisch, oder persönlich an unserer Amazon-Bestellnummer und Produktmodellnummer.

Merci d'avoir acheté le AUKEY EP-X1 Écouteurs Actifs Antibruit. Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi et le garder pour référence future.
Contenu de l'Emballage
Écouteurs Actifs Antibruit
Trois Paires d'Embouts (S / M / L)
Deux Paires de Araires
Adaptateur Audio USB-A vers Femelle 3.5mm
Housse de Transport
Mode d'Emploi
Carte de Garantie

Spécifications
Modèle: EP-X1
Système Antibruit: Technologie Analogique Antibruit Active
Chipset Antibruit: AS3415
Réponse de Fréquence: 10Hz-22kHz
Entrée: DC 5V
Temps de Charge: 1,5 heures
Temps de Travail: 4+ heures (mode actif antibruit)
Type de Batterie: Li-Polymer (20mAh)
Poids: 19,6g / 0,69oz

Notes
Si la batterie des écouteurs est déchargée, l'annulation du bruit et le mode de monitoring ne fonctionneront pas.
L'état de la batterie des écouteurs n'affectera pas l'écoute normale de la musique ou l'utilisation du microphone.
Trouver la mieux taille
Il y a trois paires d'embouts (S / M / L) et deux paires d'arceaux pour le confort, ajustement personnalisé.

Entretien du Produit & Utilisation
Tenez à l'écart de liquides et de chaleur extrême.
N'utilisez pas les écouteurs à volume élevé pendant de longues périodes, car cela peut causer des dommages auditifs permanents ou des pertes.
Garantie & Service Client
Pour des questions, assistance, soutien et demandes de garanties, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez inclure votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle du produit.

Gracias por comprar AUKEY EP-X1 Auriculares con Cancelación Activa de Ruido. Por favor, lea atentamente el manual usuario y consérvelo para futuras consultas.
Contenidos del Paquete
Auriculares con Cancelación Activa de Ruido
Tres Pares de Tapones para Oídos (S / M / L)
Dos Pares de Arco para Oídos
Adaptador de Audio USB-A a 3.5mm Hembra
Bolsa de Almacenamiento
Manual Usuario
Tarjeta de Garantía

Especificaciones
Modelo: EP-X1
Sistema de Reducción de Ruido: Tecnología Analógica de Cancelación Activa de Ruido
Conjunto de Chips con Cancelación de Ruido: AS3415
Respuesta de Frecuencia: 10Hz-22kHz
Entrada: DC 5V
Tiempo de Carga: 1,5 horas
Tiempo de Reproducción: 4+ horas (Modo de cancelación activa de ruido)
Tipo de Batería: Lito Polímero (20mAh)
Peso: 19,6g / 0,69oz

Notes
Si la batería de los auriculares está de baja potencia, el modo de cancelación de ruido y el modo de monitor no funcionarán.
El estado de la batería de los auriculares no afectará la escucha de música normal o el uso del micrófono.
Encuentrando el Ajuste Correcto
Cuanto con tres pares de tapones para oídos (S / M / L) y dos pares de arcos para oídos para ofrecer un ajuste cómodo y personalizado.

Cuidado & Uso del Producto
Por favor, mantenga los auriculares lejos de líquidos y calor extremo.
No use los auriculares a alto volumen durante períodos prolongados, ya que esto puede causar daño o pérdida permanente de oído.
Cuidado & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, asistencia o reclamaciones de garantía, por favor póngase en contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que se corresponde con su región. Por favor, incluya su número de orden de Amazon y su número de modelo del producto.

Gratie per acquistare l'AUKEY EP-X1 Auricolare a Cancellazione Attiva di Rumore. Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale d'uso e di conservarlo per un riferimento futuro.
Contenuti del Pacco
Auricolare a Cancellazione Attiva di Rumore
Tre Paire di Tappi (S / M / L)
Due Paire di Supporti
USB-A a 3,5mm Femmine Adattatore d'Audio
Custodia da Trasporto
Manuale d'Uso
Certificato di Garanzia

Specificazioni
Modello: EP-X1
Sistema di Riduzione di Rumore: Analogica Tecnologia di Cancellazione Attiva di Rumore
Chipset di Cancellazione di Rumore: AS3415
Risposta di Frequenza: 10Hz-22kHz
Input: DC 5V
Tempo di Carica: 1,5 ore
Tempo di Operazione: 4+ ore (Modo a cancellazione attiva di rumore)
Tipo di Batteria: Li-Polymer (20mAh)
Peso: 19,6g / 0,69oz

Nota
Se la batteria dell'auricolare è scarica, non funzionano le modalità di cancellazione di rumore e di monitoraggio.
Lo stato di batteria non influenzerà la funzione di trasmissione di musica o l'uso di microfono.
Adattare il Tappo
Ci sono tre paia di tappi (S / M / L) e due paio di supporti per la comoda comodità e personalizzata.

Cura & Uso del Prodotto
Si prega di allontanare dai liquidi e dal calore estremo.
Non usare l'auricolare ad alto volume per lunghi periodi, che può causare danno o perdita permanente all'udito.
Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, assistenza o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci di seguente indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega di includere il suo numero d'ordine di Amazon e il modello del prodotto.

この度は、AUKEY EP-X1アクティブノイズキャンセリングイヤホンをお買い上げいただき、誠にありがとうございます。ご使用の前にご一読いただき、製品の安全にご留意ください。
パッケージ内容
アクティブノイズキャンセリングイヤホン
3つのサイズのイヤホンチップ (S/M/L)
2つのサイズのイヤホンフック
USB-A to 3.5mm フェメールオーディオアダプター
収納ポーチ
取扱説明書
保証カード

仕様
モデル: EP-X1
ノイズ低減システム: アナログアクティブノイズキャンセリングテクノロジー
ノイズキャンセリングチップセット: AS3415
周波数応答: 10Hz-22kHz
入力: DC 5V
充電時間: 1.5時間
再生時間: 4+時間 (アクティブノイズキャンセリングモード)
バッテリータイプ: リチウムポリマーバッテリー (20mAh)
重量: 19.6g / 0.69oz

注記
イヤホンのバッテリーが残量不足の場合、ノイズキャンセリングとモニターモードが起動できません。
イヤホンのバッテリー残量は音楽の再生、マイクの使用には影響ありません。
装着感の追求
快適で、カスタマイズな装着感のため、3ペアのイヤホンチップ (S/M/L) と 2ペアのイヤホンフックをご用意しています。

取り扱い上の注意
直射日光が当たる場所や、真夏に温度が高くなるような場所を避けてください。
長時間、高音量でイヤホンを使用しないであらう。長期的な聴覚障害や耳損傷を引き起こす可能性があります。
保証とアフターサービス
製品について、ご不明な点やご質問がございましたら、ご注文履歴を記入した上で、下記のメールアドレスまでお問い合わせください。最速でお客様のご返信をいたします。
Eメール: support@aukey.com

